
Vehicle History Report™

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 10/13/24 at
2:09:56 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owners 1-2 Owner 3 Owner 4

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
At least 1 manufacturer recall requires repair. Most
recalls can be repaired free of charge.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Recall
Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

43  Service history records

At least 1 open recall

4  Previous owners

Personal vehicle

80,223  Last reported odometer reading

2006 MERCEDES-BENZ
CLS 55 AMG
VIN: WDDDJ76X56A061347
SEDAN 4 DR
5.4L V8 F SOHC
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources


Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this
section

Owners 1-2 Owner 3 Owner 4

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail |
Lemon

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical
Limits

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2006

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
5,964 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

12/20/2005 US Customs Vehicle exported from
Germany and imported to
Baltimore, MD

12/30/2005 Euro Motorcars, Inc.
Bethesda, MD
301-986-0400

4.7 / 5.0
405 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owners 1-2 Owner 3 Owner 4

Year purchased 2006 2014 2014

Type of owner Personal Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 7 yrs. 11 mo. 4 months 9 yrs. 10 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces See Details Louisiana Texas

Estimated miles driven per year See Details --- 2,627/yr

Last reported odometer reading 47,325 55,915 80,223

-
-

-

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
http://www.euromotorcars.com/


266 Customer Favorites

03/26/2006 28 Maryland
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Baltimore, MD

Registration issued or renewed
Title or registration issued
First owner reported
Titled or registered as personal vehicle

07/13/2006 Euro Motorcars, Inc.
Bethesda, MD
301-986-0400

4.7 / 5.0
405 Verified Reviews

266 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Recommended maintenance
performed
Battery charged
Computer(s) checked
Engine/powertrain computer/module
checked
Engine/powertrain computer/module
reprogrammed
Fuel injection system checked

07/14/2006 3,383 Valley Motors, Inc.
Cockeysville, MD
410-666-4124

4.4 / 5.0
11 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Drivability/performance checked

11/24/2006 7,224 Valley Motors, Inc.
Cockeysville, MD
410-666-4124

4.4 / 5.0
11 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Body electrical system checked

03/06/2007 9,036 Valley Motors, Inc.
Cockeysville, MD
410-666-4124

4.4 / 5.0
11 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Body electrical system checked

05/31/2007 10,485 Euro Motorcars, Inc.
Bethesda, MD
301-986-0400

4.7 / 5.0
405 Verified Reviews

266 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Two tires mounted
Two tires balanced
Tire(s) balanced
Door trim panel replaced/repaired

09/10/2007 11,761 Valley Motors, Inc.
Cockeysville, MD
410-666-4124

4.4 / 5.0
11 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Tire(s) replaced
One tire replaced
Four wheel alignment performed

02/07/2008 Maryland
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Baltimore, MD

Registration issued or renewed

-
-
-

-

-
-
-

-

-

-

-

-

-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-

http://www.euromotorcars.com/
http://www.valleymotors.com/
http://www.valleymotors.com/
http://www.valleymotors.com/
http://www.euromotorcars.com/
http://www.valleymotors.com/


02/11/2008 13,814 MileOne Automotive
Group

Vehicle serviced

04/01/2008 14,701 MileOne Automotive
Group

Vehicle serviced

07/14/2008 17,006 Valley Motors, Inc.
Cockeysville, MD
410-666-4124

4.4 / 5.0
11 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Recommended maintenance
performed
Drivability/performance checked
Transmission fluid/oil leak checked
Tire(s) balanced
Four tires balanced

07/28/2008 17,258 Valley Motors, Inc.
Cockeysville, MD
410-666-4124

4.4 / 5.0
11 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Tire repaired
Body electrical system checked
Tire valve stem(s)/core(s) replaced
One tire replaced

07/30/2008 Mercedes-Benz of Hunt
Valley
Cockeysville, MD
410-306-7080

4.5 / 5.0
148 Verified Reviews

138 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Body electrical system checked
Tire repaired

10/16/2008 Maryland
Inspection Station
Owings Mills, MD

Passed emissions inspection

11/10/2008 19,668 Valley Motors, Inc.
Cockeysville, MD
410-666-4124

4.4 / 5.0
11 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Body electrical system checked
Sunroof checked
Wheels checked

11/12/2008 Mercedes-Benz of Hunt
Valley
Cockeysville, MD
410-306-7080

4.5 / 5.0
148 Verified Reviews

138 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Body electrical system checked
Sunroof checked
Wheels checked

07/29/2009 24,779 Valley Motors, Inc.
Cockeysville, MD
410-666-4124

4.4 / 5.0
11 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Recommended maintenance
performed
Exterior lights checked
Tire(s) replaced
Four tires replaced
Four wheel alignment performed

-

-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-

-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-

-

-
-
-
-

http://www.mileone.com/
http://www.mileone.com/
http://www.mileone.com/
http://www.mileone.com/
http://www.valleymotors.com/
http://www.valleymotors.com/
http://www.mercedesbenzofhuntvalley.com/
http://www.mercedesbenzofhuntvalley.com/
http://www.valleymotors.com/
http://www.mercedesbenzofhuntvalley.com/
http://www.mercedesbenzofhuntvalley.com/
http://www.valleymotors.com/


Engine oil/fluid leak checked
Fog light assembly replaced
Alignment performed

08/05/2009 Mercedes-Benz of Hunt
Valley
Cockeysville, MD
410-306-7080

4.5 / 5.0
148 Verified Reviews

138 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Recommended maintenance
performed
Four wheel alignment performed
Engine oil/fluid leak checked
Exterior lights checked
Tire(s) replaced
Two tires replaced

08/17/2009 24,780 Valley Motors, Inc.
Cockeysville, MD
410-666-4124

4.4 / 5.0
11 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Wheels checked

10/21/2009 26,605 Valley Motors, Inc.
Cockeysville, MD
410-666-4124

4.4 / 5.0
11 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Wheels checked
Tire repaired

02/24/2010 Maryland
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Baltimore, MD

Registration issued or renewed

05/19/2010 30,095 Valley Motors, Inc.
Cockeysville, MD
410-666-4124

4.4 / 5.0
11 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Recommended maintenance
performed
Electrical system checked
Trim checked
Brake fluid flushed/changed
Air filter replaced
Serpentine belt replaced
Body electrical system checked
Wheels checked

06/11/2010 30,549 Mercedes-Benz of Hunt
Valley
Cockeysville, MD
410-306-7080

4.5 / 5.0
148 Verified Reviews

138 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Wheels checked

08/31/2010 31,556 Valley Motors, Inc.
Cockeysville, MD
410-666-4124

4.4 / 5.0
11 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Body electrical system checked

-
-
-

-

-
-
-
-
-

-

-
-

-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-

-

http://www.mercedesbenzofhuntvalley.com/
http://www.mercedesbenzofhuntvalley.com/
http://www.valleymotors.com/
http://www.valleymotors.com/
http://www.valleymotors.com/
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http://www.valleymotors.com/


09/14/2010 Maryland
Inspection Station
Owings Mills, MD

Passed emissions inspection

10/27/2010 31,600 Valley Motors, Inc.
Cockeysville, MD
410-666-4124

4.4 / 5.0
11 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Wheels checked
Body electrical system checked
One tire mounted

06/13/2011 35,153 Mercedes-Benz of Hunt
Valley
Cockeysville, MD
410-306-7080

4.5 / 5.0
148 Verified Reviews

138 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Recommended maintenance
performed
Body electrical system checked
Brakes checked
Ignition system checked
Steering/suspension checked
Wheels checked

07/22/2011 35,527 Valley Motors, Inc.
Cockeysville, MD
410-666-4124

4.4 / 5.0
11 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Body electrical system checked

02/21/2012 Maryland
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Baltimore, MD

Registration issued or renewed

05/03/2012 39,214 Valley Motors, Inc.
Cockeysville, MD
410-666-4124

4.4 / 5.0
11 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Recommended maintenance
performed
Spark plug(s) replaced
Brakes checked
Fluids checked
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Rear crankshaft oil seal replaced
Transmission serviced
Brake fluid flushed/changed
Drivability/performance checked
Wheels checked
Engine oil/fluid leak checked
Two tires mounted
Tire(s) replaced
Two tires replaced
Wiper(s) replaced

05/07/2012 Mercedes-Benz of Hunt
Valley
Cockeysville, MD
410-306-7080

4.5 / 5.0
148 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Recommended maintenance
performed
Drivability/performance checked
Engine oil/fluid leak checked
Wiper(s) replaced

-
-
-

-

-
-
-
-
-

-

-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-

-
-
-
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138 Customer Favorites Tire(s) replaced
Two tires replaced
Brake fluid flushed/changed
Transmission serviced
Wheels checked

07/02/2012 39,814 Mercedes-Benz of Hunt
Valley
Cockeysville, MD
410-306-7080

4.5 / 5.0
148 Verified Reviews

138 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Body electrical system checked

10/23/2012 Maryland
Inspection Station
Owings Mills, MD

Passed emissions inspection

06/03/2013 42,914 Auto Auction Vehicle sold

Millions of used vehicles are bought and sold at
auction every year.

07/06/2013 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

07/22/2013 43,073 Auto Auction Listed as a dealer vehicle
Vehicle sold

07/24/2013 Chicago Motor Cars
West Chicago, IL
630-221-1800

Vehicle offered for sale

07/24/2013 Illinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

08/05/2013 Chicago Motor Cars
West Chicago, IL
630-221-1800

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

09/12/2013 Illinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
West Chicago, IL

Title issued or updated
Dealer took title of this vehicle while it
was in inventory
Loan or lien reported

09/19/2013 43,320 Mercedes-Benz of
Naperville
Naperville, IL
630-537-0312

4.6 / 5.0
185 Verified Reviews

156 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Brakes checked
Battery/charging system checked
Pre-purchase inspection completed

-
-
-
-
-

-

-

-

-

-

-
-
-
-
-

http://www.mercedesbenzofhuntvalley.com/
http://www.mercedesbenzofhuntvalley.com/
http://www.chicagomotorcars.com/
http://www.chicagomotorcars.com/
http://www.mbofnaperville.com/
http://www.mbofnaperville.com/


09/22/2013 43,556 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

10/03/2013 Illinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

10/08/2013 44,066 Chicago Motor Cars
West Chicago, IL
630-221-1800

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned

10/16/2013 Illinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lemont, IL

Registration issued or renewed

Owner 2
Purchased: 2013

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

10/17/2013 Illinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lemont, IL

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Gray

10/31/2013 44,821 Mercedes-Benz of
Westmont
Westmont, IL
630-654-8100

4.5 / 5.0
200 Verified Reviews

233 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Valve cover gasket(s) replaced
Battery/charging system checked
Brakes checked
Tire condition and pressure checked

12/09/2013 45,648 Mercedes-Benz of
Westmont
Westmont, IL
630-654-8100

4.5 / 5.0
200 Verified Reviews

233 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Crankshaft position sensor replaced
Battery/charging system checked
Brakes checked
Tire condition and pressure checked

03/07/2014 46,008 Chicago Motor Cars
West Chicago, IL
630-221-1800

Vehicle offered for sale

04/28/2014 46,030 Chicago Motor Cars
West Chicago, IL
630-221-1800

Vehicle sold

04/28/2014 Louisiana
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

05/13/2014 47,325 Louisiana
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-

-

http://www.chicagomotorcars.com/
http://www.mercedesbenzofwestmont.com/
http://www.mercedesbenzofwestmont.com/
http://www.mercedesbenzofwestmont.com/
http://www.mercedesbenzofwestmont.com/
http://www.chicagomotorcars.com/
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Owner 3
Purchased: 2014

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

05/13/2014 Louisiana
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Zachary, LA

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Vehicle color noted as Gray

05/15/2014 Chicago Motor Cars
West Chicago, IL
630-221-1800

Vehicle serviced

07/09/2014 Tire Kingdom
New Orleans, LA
504-304-0584

4.2 / 5.0
73 Verified Reviews

26 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Tire condition and pressure checked
Tire(s) mounted
Tire(s) dismounted

09/30/2014 55,486 Premier Chrysler Jeep
Dodge
New Orleans, LA
888-739-0338

3.8 / 5.0
300 Verified Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

10/10/2014 Premier Chrysler Jeep
Dodge
New Orleans, LA
888-739-0338

3.8 / 5.0
300 Verified Reviews

Vehicle sold

10/16/2014 55,887 Mike Dodds Motor
Trends
Webster, TX
281-557-8888

Vehicle offered for sale

11/11/2014 55,915 Mike Dodds Motor
Trends
Webster, TX
281-557-8888

Vehicle sold

Owner 4
Purchased: 2014

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
2,627 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

12/08/2014 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Title issued or updated
New owner reported

-
-

-
-
-

-

http://www.chicagomotorcars.com/
http://www.tirekingdom.com/
http://www.premierchryslerjeepdodge.com/
http://www.premierchryslerjeepdodge.com/
http://www.premierchryslerjeepdodge.com/
http://www.premierchryslerjeepdodge.com/
http://www.motortrendsonline.com/
http://www.motortrendsonline.com/
http://www.motortrendsonline.com/
http://www.motortrendsonline.com/


Midland, TX Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Gray

12/12/2014 56,096 Alderson European
Motors
Midland, TX
432-699-7993

4.7 / 5.0
21 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

11/03/2015 56,100 Alderson European
Motors
Midland, TX
432-699-7993

4.7 / 5.0
21 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Emissions or safety inspection
performed

12/01/2015 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Midland, TX

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as Gray

01/13/2017 62,263 Texas
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection

01/13/2017 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Midland, TX

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as Gray

01/22/2018 Texas
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection

01/22/2018 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Midland, TX

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as Gray

09/11/2018 64,542 Mercedes-Benz of
Midland
Midland, TX
432-699-7993

4.2 / 5.0
138 Verified Reviews

3,293 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Vehicle washed/detailed

09/13/2018 Alderson European
Motors
Midland, TX
432-699-7993

4.7 / 5.0
21 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Vehicle washed/detailed

-
-

-

-
-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-

-

-

http://www.aldersonbenz.com/
http://www.aldersonbenz.com/
http://www.aldersonbenz.com/
http://www.aldersonbenz.com/
http://www.https//aldersonbenz.com/
http://www.https//aldersonbenz.com/
http://www.aldersonbenz.com/
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01/21/2019 65,509 Texas
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection

01/24/2019 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Midland, TX

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as Gray

11/29/2019 66,335 Alderson European
Motors
Midland, TX
432-699-7993

4.7 / 5.0
21 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Fuel system cleaned/serviced

01/07/2020 67,917 Texas
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection

01/07/2020 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Midland, TX

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as Gray

06/25/2020 Mercedes-Benz USA LLC Manufacturer Safety recall issued
NHTSA #19V918
Recall #2020040011
Status: Remedy Available

Click here or call 1-800-367-6372 to
locate an authorized Mercedes-Benz
dealer near you to obtain more
information about this recall

Learn more about this recall

12/09/2020 70,004 Take 5 Oil Change
Midland, TX

Vehicle serviced
Safety inspection performed

-
-
-

-

-
-
-

-
-
-

Description: Mercedes-Benz AG ("MBAG"), the manufacturer of Mercedes-Benz vehicles, has
determined that on certain Model Year ("MY") 01-11 C-Class (203 platform), CLK-Class (209
platform), E-Class (211 platform) and CLS-Class (219 platform) vehicles, the bonding
between the glass panel and the sliding roof frame might not meet specifications. In this
case, the adhesion of the bonding could deteriorate gradually over time. If the bonding
adhesion were to deteriorate, the durability requirements might not be met which could lead
to a separation of the glass panel from the vehicle. A displaced panel could increase the risk
of a potential crash or injury for other road users.
In this case, the adhesion of the bonding could deteriorate gradually over time. If the
bonding adhesion were to deteriorate, the durability requirements might not be met which
could lead to a separation of the glass panel from the vehicle. A displaced panel could
increase the risk of a potential crash or injury for other road users.
Remedy: MBUSA will conduct a voluntary recall. An authorized Mercedes-Benz dealer will
check the glass panel bonding on the affected vehicles and replace the sliding roof, as
necessary.

-

http://www.aldersonbenz.com/
http://www.aldersonbenz.com/
http://www.mbusa.com/mercedes/dealers/state
http://www.https//take5oilchange.com/


432-697-2400
4.8 / 5.0

92 Verified Reviews
2 Customer Favorites

12/09/2020 Texas
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection

01/01/2021 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Midland, TX

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as Gray

12/02/2021 72,858 Take 5 Oil Change
Midland, TX
432-697-2400

4.8 / 5.0
92 Verified Reviews

2 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Safety inspection performed

12/03/2021 Texas
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection

01/01/2022 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Midland, TX

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as Gray

02/10/2023 76,213 Take 5 Oil Change
Midland, TX
432-697-2400

4.8 / 5.0
92 Verified Reviews

2 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Safety inspection performed

02/10/2023 Texas
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection

02/10/2023 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Midland, TX

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as Gray

02/15/2024 80,223 Take 5 Oil Change
Midland, TX
432-697-2400

4.8 / 5.0
92 Verified Reviews

2 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Safety inspection performed

02/15/2024 Texas
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection

-
-
-

-

-
-
-

-

-
-
-

-
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02/15/2024 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Midland, TX

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as Gray

Avoid financial headaches. Make sure the loan
has been paid off if you're buying from a private
seller. Learn More

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet
minimum federal safety or emissions standards. Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.
New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.
Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.
© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
10/13/24 2:09:56 PM (CDT)

-
-
-
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